
2015 week:
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Double track

Overview construction works for the 3rd track Zevenaar – Emmerich – Oberhausen 2015

Explanatory note:

Double track	� Between Zevenaar and Oberhausen, both tracks will be (locally) out of service, so no border crossing train traffic can take place.  
This situation only occurs during weekends.

Single track	� A single track will be out of service between Zevenaar and Oberhausen.  
During these periods one single track is still available allowing limited traffic in alternate directions.

Planning dated 23 April 2015. Changes in planning are reserved.

Single track

Note
In addition, tracks will also be put out of service regularly during the night.

Mon 17 Aug 04:30h - Fri 21 Aug 23:00h

Fri 28 Aug 23:00h - Mon 31 Aug 04:30h

Fri 14 Aug 23:00h - Mon 17 Aug 04:30h

Mon 24 Aug 04:30h - Fri 28 Aug 23:00h

Mon 8 June 00:30h - Sat 13 June 00:15h

Mon 20 Apr 00:30h - Sat 25 Apr 00:15h

Mon 27 Apr 00:30h - Sat 2 May 00:15h

Mon 4 May 00:30h - Sat 9 May 00:15h

Mon 1 June 00:30h - Sat 6 June 00:15h

Tue 26 May 00:30h - Sat 30 May 00:15hMon 18 May 00:30h - Sat 23 May 00:15h

Mon 11 May 00:30h - Sat 16 May 00:15h

Mon 15 June 00:30h - Sat 20 June 00:15h

Mon 22 June 00:30h - Sat 27 June 00:15h

Sat 24 Oct 00:30h - Tue 17 Nov 00:15h

Sat 21 Nov 00:30h - Sun 13 Dec 00:15h

Fri 21 Aug 23:00h - Mon 24 Aug 04:30h

Fri 3 Apr 04:30h - Tue 7 Apr 03:00h

Fri 30 Jan 23:00h - Mo 2 Feb 04:30h

Sat 3 Oct 12:00h - Sun 4 Oct 12:00h

Fri 23 Oct 22:00h - Mon 26 Oct 04:00h



2016 week:
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2017 week:
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Double track

Overview construction works for the 3rd track Zevenaar – Emmerich – Oberhausen 2016

Overview construction works for the 3rd track Zevenaar – Emmerich – Oberhausen 2017

Sat 7 Oct 00:30h - Mon 9 Oct 04:30h

Mon 18 Sept 04:00h - Mon 25 Sept 04:30h

Mon 11 Dec 04:00h - Mon 18 Dec 04:30h

Sat 11 Feb 00:30h - Mon 13 Feb 04:30h Mon 22 May 04:00h - Mon 29 May 04:30h Mon 21 Aug 04:00h - Mon 28 Aug 04:30h

Mon 23 Jan 04:00h - Mon 30 Jan 04:30h Mon 24 Apr 04:00h - Mon 1 May 04:30h Sat 12 Aug 00:30h - Mon 14 Aug 04:30h

Sat 21 Jan 00:30h - Mon 23 Jan 04:30h

Sat 18 Mar 00:30h - Mon 20 Mar 04:30h Sat 16 Sept 00:30h - Mon 18 Sept 04:30h

Sat 20 May 00:30h - Mon 22 May 04:30h Sat 18 Nov 00:30h - Mon 20 Nov 04:30h

Single track

Sat 8 Apr 00:30h - Mon 10 Apr 04:30h

Mon 20 Mar 04:00h - Mon 27 Mar 04:30h Mon 19 June 04:00h - Mon 26 June 04:30h

Mon 23 Oct 04:00h - Mon 30 Oct 04:30h

Mon 20 Nov 04:00h - Mon 27 Nov 04:30h

Double track

Single track

Planning dated 23 April 2015. Changes in planning are reserved.

Sat 10 June 00:30h - Mon 12 June 04:30h

Sat 2 Dec 00:30h - Mon 4 Dec 04:30h

Mon 20 Feb 04:00h - Mon 27 Feb 04:30h

Mon 18 Apr 05:00h - Sat 9 Jul 00:30h Mon 25 Jul 05:00h - Mon 17 Oct 04:30h

Sat 16 Apr 00:30h - Mon 18 Apr 04:30h Sat 9 Jul 01:00h - Mon 25 Jul 04:30h

Sat 22 Jul 00:30h - Mon 24 Jul 04:30h

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

Sat 11 Feb 00:30h - Mon 13 Feb 04:30h

WITH RESERVATION

Sat 11 Feb 00:30h - Mon 13 Feb 04:30h

Mon 23 Jan 04:00h - Mon 30 Jan 04:30hWITH RESERVATION

Mon 23 Jan 04:00h - Mon 30 Jan 04:30hWITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION
Sat 8 Apr 00:30h - Mon 10 Apr 04:30h

WITH RESERVATION
Sat 8 Apr 00:30h - Mon 10 Apr 04:30h

Mon 20 Mar 04:00h - Mon 27 Mar 04:30h

WITH RESERVATION

Mon 20 Mar 04:00h - Mon 27 Mar 04:30h

Mon 20 Feb 04:00h - Mon 27 Feb 04:30h

WITH RESERVATION

Mon 20 Feb 04:00h - Mon 27 Feb 04:30h

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

Sat 7 Oct 00:30h - Mon 9 Oct 04:30h

WITH RESERVATION

Sat 7 Oct 00:30h - Mon 9 Oct 04:30h

WITH RESERVATION

Mon 18 Sept 04:00h - Mon 25 Sept 04:30h

WITH RESERVATION

Mon 18 Sept 04:00h - Mon 25 Sept 04:30h

WITH RESERVATION

Mon 21 Aug 04:00h - Mon 28 Aug 04:30h

WITH RESERVATION

Mon 21 Aug 04:00h - Mon 28 Aug 04:30h

Sat 12 Aug 00:30h - Mon 14 Aug 04:30hWITH RESERVATION

Sat 12 Aug 00:30h - Mon 14 Aug 04:30hWITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION
Mon 23 Oct 04:00h - Mon 30 Oct 04:30h

WITH RESERVATION
Mon 23 Oct 04:00h - Mon 30 Oct 04:30h

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

4

WITH RESERVATION

4 5

WITH RESERVATION

5 6

WITH RESERVATION

6 7

WITH RESERVATION

7

Overview construction works for the 3

WITH RESERVATION
Overview construction works for the 3

Sat 21 Jan 00:30h - Mon 23 Jan 04:30h

WITH RESERVATION
Sat 21 Jan 00:30h - Mon 23 Jan 04:30h

Sat 18 Mar 00:30h - Mon 20 Mar 04:30h

WITH RESERVATION
Sat 18 Mar 00:30h - Mon 20 Mar 04:30h

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION
 track Zevenaar – Emmerich – Oberhausen 2017

WITH RESERVATION
 track Zevenaar – Emmerich – Oberhausen 2017

Sat 16 Sept 00:30h - Mon 18 Sept 04:30h

WITH RESERVATION
Sat 16 Sept 00:30h - Mon 18 Sept 04:30h

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

31

WITH RESERVATION

31 32

WITH RESERVATION

32 33

WITH RESERVATION

33 34

WITH RESERVATION

34

WITH RESERVATION

WITH RESERVATION

Sat 22 Jul 00:30h - Mon 24 Jul 04:30h

WITH RESERVATION

Sat 22 Jul 00:30h - Mon 24 Jul 04:30hSat 22 Jul 00:30h - Mon 24 Jul 04:30h

WITH RESERVATION

Sat 22 Jul 00:30h - Mon 24 Jul 04:30h


